

ITEM NO.9+61+7

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).830/2022

SALEESH K. SATHEESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144150/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 834/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144399/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 837/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.144581/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 818/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.141947/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 825/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143676/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 854/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.147136/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 800/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138497/2022-EXPORTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.839/2022 (X)

(WITH IA No. 130423/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varsha Banerjee, Adv.
 Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

Mr. Yahya Batawala, Adv.
 Ms. Meghna Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Bose, Adv.
 Ms. Uma Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. Aadhar Natiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Ladda, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sivashankar Panicker, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.
Mr. Krishnajyoti Deka, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Abhirup Das Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Geetika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Anil Rath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(Civil) No 16464 of 2021.

- 3 List SLP (Civil) No 16464 of 2021 with connected matters on 2 November 2022, on the top of the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR